

# YMCA LYNCHBURG CITY CHILD CARE RATES 2017 - 2018

Enrollment is based on a five-day week. This includes all childcare during the school calendar year. We are willing to work with parents whose schedules fluctuate by the use of a punch card. Please read the information about punch cards provided.

## **Before & After School Program**

Before School begins at 6:30 a.m. and runs until the school day begins. After school runs from the time school is dismissed until 6:00 p.m. The YMCA School Age program operates on all early dismissals and delayed openings; this program operates from the first day of school until the last day of school. This program is for children ages  $\mathbf{5} - \mathbf{12}$ .

Payments for the YMCA are due every week of the school year, regardless of holiday breaks or vacation. The YMCA will provide "All Day Program" care from 7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. at no additional fee.

Parents are responsible for all payments whether or not their child attends. Fees are not reduced for days of illness, early pick-up, absences or vacations. If a child is absent due to an extended illness, with a physicians note, the parents will be credited for days missed.

All payments will be set up for our Automatic Bank Draft starting the second week of school. Each family needs to have two separate methods of drafting. The YMCA will deduct program fees from your bank account each Monday the week of services.

Program Registration: \$25 per child; or \$40 per family

|                       | Weekly Non-YMCA | YMCA Family |
|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Before School ONLY    | Member          | Member      |
| First Child           | \$35.00         | \$32.00     |
| Sibling               | \$30.00         | \$27.00     |
| After School ONLY     |                 |             |
| First Child           | \$55.00         | \$50.00     |
| Sibling               | \$50.00         | \$45.00     |
| Before & After School |                 |             |
| First Child           | \$65.00         | \$62.00     |
| Sibling               | \$60.00         | \$57.00     |

**Punch Cards:** Although we are not a drop in service, you may purchase a punch card for the following rates:

Before School Punch Card for 10 visits \$ 70.00

After School Punch Card for 10 visits \$160.00

## School Age Camp Program \$108/week

Camp begins at 7:00 a.m. and runs until 6:00 p.m. This program operates during weeks the children are out for Holidays and Summer.

### Fun Davs \$28/dav

Fun days run whenever school is out for Teacher Workdays or Holidays. We must have 20 children registered for a Fun Day in order to operate. Fun Days begin at 7:00 a.m. and runs until 6:00 p.m. You MUST be registered 3 business days in advance in order to avoid a \$35.00 late fee.

#### **Snow Days**

Snow Days operate whenever school is out for inclement weather. Snow days begin at 8:00 a.m. and run until 6:00 p.m. (weather permitting) Watch WSET for closing/delay information.

These programs are for children ages  $\mathbf{5} - \mathbf{12}$ . The Fun Day / Snow Day fees include trip and transportation costs—there will be no additional charges for the day.